#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ARK CLO 2000-1 Limited		105/04/2004	Exempted Company: CAYMAN ISLANDS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Scan-Optics, Inc.	
Street Address:	169 Progress Drive	
City:	Manchester	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06040	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1513353	MENU MANAGER

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (860)275-0343

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 860-275-0589
Email: ptomail@dbh.com

Correspondent Name: Barb Villandry, Day, Berry & Howard

Address Line 1: CityPlace 1

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RKO-SO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barb Villandry
Signature:	/Barb Villandry/
Date:	08/28/2006

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003378 FRAME: 0202

900056603

Total Attachments: 3 source=Scan-Optics release#page1.tif source=Scan-Optics release#page2.tif source=Scan-Optics release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003378 FRAME: 0203

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

ARK CLO 2000-1, LIMITED, a Cayman Islands exempted company ("Ark"), as assignee under that certain Trademark Collateral Security and Pledge Agreement, dated as of April 7, 1993, by and between Ark (as assignee of Fleet National Bank, formerly known as BankBoston, N.A., as successor/assignee to Bank of Boston Connecticut) and Scan-Optics, Inc., for good and valuable consideration, does hereby release and discharge its security interest in the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 hereto, which were recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel/Frame 002275/0883 on April 20, 2001.

[Signature follows on next page]

NY348542.1/2047-12419

TRADEMARK REEL: 003378 FRAME: 0204 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Termination and Release has been duly executed, sealed and delivered by an authorized officer of the Agent.

ARK CLO 2000-1, LIMITED

Name:

ynn Tilton

Title: Director

NY348542.1/2047-12419

TRADEMARK REEL: 003378 FRAME: 0205

#### SCHEDULE 1

#### TO

#### TRADEMARK COLLATERAL SECURITY AGREEMENT

### Registrations - -

#### United States Patent and Trademark Office

Trademark or Service Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
VISTAEDIT	2,182,388	08/18/1998
MENU MANAGER	1,513,353	11/22/1988
KEY ENTRY III	1,421,756	12/23/1986
SCANGEN	2,022,344	12/10/1996

## Pending Applications - -

#### United States Patent and Trademark Office

Trademark or Service Mark Serial No. Filing Date

None

NY348542.1/2047-12419

**RECORDED: 08/28/2006** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003378 FRAME: 0206